INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE TARIFF 9. OBSOLETE BUSINESS COMPLEX SERVICE OFFERINGS

9.2 **BUSINESS SERVICE OFFERINGS**

- C. MTS Services
 - 1. Choice One Plus MTS Service (Cont'd)
 - d. Reductions for Service Period and Usage Level Commitments

Service Period	MINIMUM Reduction Off Base Rate	MAXIMUM REDUCTION OFF BASE RATE
1 Year	\$0.000	\$0.015
2 Year	0.000	0.030

The volume discounts set forth in 9.2.F.1.c., previously, are not applicable.

MONTHLY USAGE LEVEL	MINIMUM REDUCTION OFF BASE RATE	MAXIMUM REDUCTION OFF BASE RATE
\$ 200.00	\$0.00	\$0.015
1,000.00	0.00	0.030
2,500.00	0.00	0.045

The Customer will be responsible for a Minimum Monthly Usage Charge equal to 60% of the Minimum Monthly Usage level.

Date of Issue: May 22, 2009	Date Effective: June 21, 2009
Issued by: Jeffrey P. Wirtzfeld	Regional Director, Legal Issues
	1801 California St. Denver, CO 80202

NY2009-002